
Blue Devil Gridiron Greats 
 

All-New York State Football Players from Huntington 
 

Name  Year  Grade  Position  Team 
Tony Fusaro  1965  12  OT/DT 
Mark Paar  1971  12  DB  Second 
Joe Puca  1976  12  RB  Fifth 
Todd Jamison  1978  12  QB  Third 
Sean Cooper  1983  12  E  Fifth 
Derek McCord 1987  12  QB  First 
Darren Ward  1987  12  DB  First 
John Paci III  1989  12  QB  Second 
Dawid Rechul  1997  12  OL  Second 
Rahmel Caleb  1997  12  RB  Second 
Paul Thomson  1999  12  OL  First 
Curtis Williams 1999  12  DB  First 
Stephon Sair  2001  12  S  First 
Pierre Delva  2003  12  LB  Second 
Dominick Sair  2005  12  LB  First 
Zach Howell  2005  11  QB  Third 
Rhamel Bratton 2006  12  E  First 
Shamel Bratton 2006  12  E  First 
Zach Howell  2006  12  QB  Second 
Trayvon Toney 2010  11  LB  Third 
Levar Butts  2013  12  LB  Second 
Ben Kocis  2013  12  QB  Third 
Troy Greene  2013  12  All-Purpose Third 
 

All-Long Island Football Players from Huntington 
 

Name  Year  Grade  Position  Team 
Tony Fusaro  1965  12  T 
Tom Cisternino 1970  12  G 
Mark Paar  1971  12  DB 
Todd Jamison  1978  12  QB 
Sean Cooper  1983  12  WR 
Derek McCord 1987  12  QB 
Darren Ward  1987  12  RB 
John Paci III  1989  12  QB 
Dawid Rechul  1997  12  OL 
Paul Thomson  1999  12  OL 
Curtis Williams 1999  12  DB 
Stephon Sair  2001  12  S 
Pierre Delva  2003  12  LB 
Jovan Hairston 2003  12  DL  Second  
Zach Howell  2005  11  QB  Second 
Dominick Sair  2005  12  RB  Second  
Rhamel Bratton 2006  12  WR 
Shamel Bratton 2006  12  WR 
Zach Howell  2006  12  QB 
Ben Kocis  2013  12  QB  Second  
Troy Greene  2013  12  All-Purpose   Second  
Levar Butts  2013  12  LB  Second  
NOTE: Zach Howell (QB/DB) was the Division III regular season MVP in both  
2005 and 2006. 

 


